___TT Circuit Assen | Results and timing service provided by @R TISSOT

o0 Moto3 ™
.)/®  |MOTUL TT ASSEN
“G= Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4542 m, 'Classification 0 a
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 36 Angel PIQUERAS SPA Leopard Racing HONDA 1'39.746 6 6 217.4
2 72 Taiyo FURUSATO JPN Honda Team Asia HONDA 1'39.820 6 6 0.074 0.074 217.0
3 95 Collin VEIJER NED Liqui Moly Husqgvarna Intact GP  HUSQVARNA  1'40.055 2 3 0.309 0.235 214.3
4 48 lvan ORTOLA SPA MT Helmets - MSI KTM  1'40.073 2 8 0.327 0.018 215.8
5 6 Ryusei YAMANAKA JPN MT Helmets - MSI KTM 1'40.113 7 8 0.367 0.040 219.7
6 82 Stefano NEPA ITA LEVELUP - MTA KTM 1'40.146 6 6  0.400 0.033 220.1
7 99 Jose Antonio RUEDA SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM  1'40.189 5 7 0.443 0.043 2185
8 31 Adrian FERNANDEZ SPA Leopard Racing HONDA 1'40.254 2 5 0.508 0.065 217.7
9 78 Joel ESTEBAN SPA CFMOTO Gaviota Aspar Team CFMOTO 1'40.284 6 8 0.538 0.030 216.6
10 58 Luca LUNETTA ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA 1'40.298 6 6 0.552 0.014 218.9
11 64 David MUNOZ SPA BOE Motorsports KTM  1'40.379 6 7 0.633 0.081 219.3
12 24 Tatsuki SUZUKI JPN Liqui Moly Husgvarna Intact GP HUSQVARNA 1'40.392 5 6 0.646 0.013 217.4
13 80 David ALONSO COL CFMOTO Gaviota Aspar Team CFMOTO 1'40.457 6 9 0.711 0.065 216.6
14 66 Joel KELSO AUS BOE Motorsports KTM  1'40.468 5 7 0.722 0.011 217.0
15 96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA Red Bull GASGAS Tech3 GASGAS 1'40.476 6 8 0.730 0.008 217.0
16 18 Matteo BERTELLE ITA Kopron Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA 1'40.735 2 6 0.989 0.259 215.1
17 19 Scott OGDEN GBR MLav Racing HONDA 1'41.139 5 5 1.393 0.404 214.3
18 22 David ALMANSA SPA Kopron Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA 1'41570 6 6 1.824 0.431 215.4

Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap:| Lap: 6 Angel PIQUERAS 1'39.746| 163.9 Km/h

Air: 23° Best Race Lap:| 2022 John MCPHEE 1'41.190, 161.5 Km/h

Humidity: 45% All-Time Lap Record:| 2024 Collin VEIJER 1'39.703] 163.9 Km/h

Ground: 49°

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.
Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results - ..o TiME: s
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___TT Circuit Assen _ Results and timing service provided by @I TISSOT

veon /R Moto3 ™

«)/®  |MOTUL TT ASSEN

U= Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4542 m. Top Speed & Average 21 a

h Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
82 Stefano NEPA ITA KTM 220.1 1 219.7 | 218.9 | 218.1 | 217.7 | 218.9 220.1
6 Ryusei YAMANAKA JPN KTM 219.7 1 216.2 | 215.4 | 214.7 | 213.6 | 215.5 219.7
64 David MUNOZ SPA KTM 219.3/218.1 | 217.7 | 216.6 | 212.5 | 216.8 219.3
58 Luca LUNETTA ITA HONDA 218.9 1 216.2 | 215.1 | 215.1 | 213.2 | 215.7 218.9
99 Jose Antonio RUEDA SPA KTM 218.5/218.1 | 216.2 | 215.8 | 215.1 | 216.5 218.5
31 Adrian FERNANDEZ SPA HONDA 217.7 1 215.4 | 215.4 | 214.3 2128 | 215.1 217.7
24 Tatsuki SUZUKI JPN HUSQVARNA 1 217.4217.0 217.0  215.8|215.8  216.6 217.4
36 Angel PIQUERAS SPA HONDA 217.41217.0|215.4|214.7|213.2 2155 217.4
66 Joel KELSO AUS KTM 217.0 1 214.7 | 212.8 | 212.1 | 212.1 | 213.7 217.0
72 Taiyo FURUSATO JPN HONDA 217.0 1 216.6 | 216.2 | 215.4 | 212.8 | 215.6 217.0
96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA GASGAS 217.0 | 216.2 | 216.2 | 215.4 | 215.4  216.0 217.0
78 Joel ESTEBAN SPA CFMOTO 216.6 | 216.2 | 215.8 | 215.4 | 214.3 | 215.7 216.6
80 David ALONSO COL CFMOTO 216.6 | 216.2 | 216.2 | 215.8 | 215.8 | 216.1 216.6
48 Ilvan ORTOLA SPA KTM 215.8 1 215.1 | 215.1 | 214.7 | 213.6 | 214.9 215.8
22 David ALMANSA SPA HONDA 215.4 12154 |215.1 | 214.7|213.9  214.9 215.4
18 Matteo BERTELLE ITA HONDA 215.1 /215.1 | 213.9213.6 | 212.8 | 214.1 215.1
19 Scott OGDEN GBR HONDA 2143/ 213.9212.8 | 212.5|208.8 | 2125 214.3
95 Collin VEJER NED HUSQVARNA | 214.3213.9 | 190.6 206.3 214.3
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\ 4542 m.

* Lap / Sector time cancelled
P Crossing the finish line in pit lane

MOTUL TT ASSEN
Qualifying Nr. 2
'Chronological Analysis of Performances

77 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate
72 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed.

Moto3™

224

73 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
74 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line

Lap Lap Time T1 2 73 74 Speed Lap Lap Time T1 2 73 T4 Speed
1st 36 Angel PIQUERAS Leopard Racing SPA 6th 82 Stefano NEPA LEVELUP - MTA ITA
Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=3 Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=2
1 16,572 29.186  24.243 1 16.464 29.403  24.414
2 142201 32.998 16.258 28.705 24.330 2147 2  1'40.599 32.857 15.963 28.436 23.343 218.1
3 1'40.555 32,759  16.010 28.245 23541 2154 3 * 33030 16.030 28.636 *
4 33.501  16.322  29.502 4 32.914  16.116  28.830
5 16.022 28.726 23756 | 2174 5 16.003 28.960  23.420 | 220.1
6 1139746 | 32.469 | 15958 | 28.088 | 23.231 217.0 6  140.146 | 32.624 | 15.871 | 28.374 | 23277 2197
an 79 Taiyo FURUSATO  Honda Team Asia JPN 7th 99 Jose Antonio RUED Red Bull KTM Ajo SPA
Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=3 Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=4
1 16.212 28.900  24.122 1 16.398 29.148  24.360
2 1'40.546 32.836  15.885 28.355  23.470 2 1'40.591 32.746  16.010 28509 23.326 215.8
3 140322 32.649 28375 23437 2162 3 32.970  16.075 28.735
4 34.754  16.197 29.248 4 15.951 23.305
5 15.952 28785  23.521 5 1'40.189 32.717 28.418
6 1'39.820 | 32.619  15.945 2154 6 142.945 32.917 16.080 28.451 25497 2151
. __ 7 142.019 16.837 28.982  23.485 216.2
Collin VEIJER Liqui Moly Husgvarna NED
3rd 95 Runs=1 Total laps=3  Full laps=1 Valid laps=1 Adrian FERNANDEZ Leopard Racing SPA
1 17.882  29.900 23.663 8th 31 Runs=2 Total laps=5  Full laps=2 Valid laps=2
2 1140055 ~ 32.693 15902 | 28.191 | 23.269 | 2143 1 16523 30.321  24.124
3 | 32624 | 15.894 28.297 2 1140254 32779 15808 | 28.342 | 23.325| 217.7
3 140848 15.954 28.636 23508 2154
4th 48 Van ORTOLA M7 HEImEt_S “MSI o SPA 33.388  16.219  29.439
Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=4 Valid laps=4
16.013 1'11.864  24.248
1 15.992 28.859  24.439
2. 140073 | 32627  15.905 2147 gth 78 Joel ESTEBAN CFMOTO Gaviota As SPA
3 32.812 16.084 28.908 Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=5 Valid laps=4
4 * 16.107 *  23.541 1 16.254 28.896  23.635
5  1'41.606 32738 16.070 28.321 24.477 2136 2 141344 33.137 28776  23.497
6 142371 32.711 20.334 24428 2151 3 1'45.005 33.127 16.682 31.093 24.103 2125
7 1'40.286 32,706 15921 28.254 23.405| 2158 4 36.269  16.458 29.072
8 32.665  16.259 * 5 16.810 30.818  25.056
. 6 140284 | 32748 15957 215.8
Ryusei YAMANAKA MT Helmets - MSI JPN . .
Sth 6 Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=5 82.947 15.966 23.770
8 142530 32.861 15.959 29.698 24.012 216.2
1 16.042 28.961  23.807
2 1'41.010 32901 16044 28431 23634 2136 1(Oth 58 Luca_LUNETTA ) SIC38 Squi’:\dra CO_rse ITA
3 32.995 16.028 28.912 Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=2
4 16.089 29.147  23.796 1 19.187 34570  26.053
5 140321 32.709  15.907 23.415 2154 2 1'40.660 32.853  15.843 28509 23.455 215.1
6 144.684 33.087 16.009 28.685 26.903 2136 3 * 32721 15.859 *  23.484
7 140113 | 32,651 |15.879 28.303 2162 4 33491  16.317 29.398
8 146604  38.207 15985 28.779  23.633 5 15.959 28.997  23.401| 2189
6 1'40.298 32.814 |[15.761 [ 28503 | 23.2200 216.2
Fastest Lap:  Anael PIQUERAS Leopard Racing SPA 1'39.746 32.469 15958 28.088 23.231 ‘
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Qualifying Nr. 2 Moto3
Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 74 Speed Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 T4 Speed
David MUNOZ BOE Motorsports SPA 3 1'44.914 36.073  16.061 28.989 23.791 | 215.1
1lth 64 Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=3 4 34.476 17.259  29.565
1 16.113 28.872  23.722 5 16.260 29.067  23.466
5 140.657 32753 15917 28.594 23393 2177 6 141.033 32.857 16.166 28.619 23391 215.1
3 * *  16.862 30.903  23.833 Scott OGDEN MLav Racing GER
4 33.375 16.194  29.057 17th 19 Runs=2 Total laps=5  Full laps=2 Valid laps=2
5 20.543 32.695  28.661
6 140379 32911 15839 2181 16.273  28.773  23.936
2 1'41.651 33.038 16.129 28.826 23.658 212.8
7 142115 | 32740 | 15760 29.389  24.226
3 32.945  16.120 *
Tatsuki SUZUKI Liqui Moly Husqvarna JPN 4 16.898 34.262
12th 24 Runs=2  Totallaps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=3 5 1'41.139 | 32.823 | 16.083 28.610 23.623  214.3
1 * 16.004  28.790 * David ALMANSA Kopron Rivacold Snip SPA
2 140589 | 32765 | 15901 28.596 2170 18th 22 i ) Toalips=6  Fulllaps=3 Valid laps=3
3 34.103  16.069  29.067
1 16.169 29.001  23.791
4 15.974 28.659  23.894
o T40.352 42786 1593 piaas o170 2 141790 16.132 28.903 23.723 213.9
6 147604 30196 15904 28747 23757 2174 o 141896 33009 26918 25796 2154
4 33.297  16.247 29.178
David ALONSO CFMOTO Gaviota As COL 5 16.197 29.084 23703 | 2154
13th 80 Runs=2 Total laps=9  Full laps=6 Valid laps=5 6 1'41.570| 33.036 16.129 215.4
1 16.226 28.839  23.583
2 1'40.896 33.030 15956 28.482  23.428 215.1
3 145458 36545 15978 29.206  23.729
4 36.187  16.608 29.152
5 15.974 28704  23.471
6 140457 32935 [15840 [28.416 | 23.266 216.2
7 140581 15.940 28.449 23375 2158
8 * 32909  15.931 *  23.877
9 145933 32929 15991 32.647 24.366 215.8
Joel KELSO BOE Motorsports AUS
14th 66 Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=4
1 16.362 28.997  24.060
2 141887 33.147 16107 28.820 23.813 212.8
3 33.386  16.246  29.246
4 28.339 | 23246/ 217.0
5 140468 | 32916  15.888 23.356 2147
6 1'43.637 35.127 16559 28575 23.376 198.7
7 148572 33191  16.375 34.263 24.743  209.9
Daniel HOLGADO  Red Bull GASGAS Te SPA
15th 96 Runs=2 Total laps=8  Full laps=5 Valid laps=3
1 16.180 28.833  23.673
2 141194 32719 15972 28.904 23599 215.1
3 1'41.340 32741  16.097 28.688 23.814 2154
4 38.527  16.074  29.369
5 16.976 30.903  24.759
6 140476 32681 15975 215.4
7 * 32626 15.919 * 23713 217.0
8 * 32681 28.768 *
Matteo BERTELLE Kopron Rivacold Snip  ITA
16th 18 Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=3
1 16.240 28732  23.521
2 140735 | 32783 | 16.019 | 28591 | 23342 213.6
‘ Fastest Lap:  Anael PIQUERAS Leopard Racing SPA 1'39.746 32.469 15958 28.088 23.231
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TT Circuit Assen
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36 Angel PIQUERAS
72 Taiyo FURUSATO
95 Collin VEIJER

48 |lvan ORTOLA
6 Ryusei YAMANAKA
82 Stefano NEPA

99 Jose Antonio RUEDA
31 Adrian FERNANDEZ
78 Joel ESTEBAN

58 Luca LUNETTA
64 David MUNOZ
24 Tatsuki SUZUKI

80 David ALONSO
66 Joel KELSO
96 Daniel HOLGADO

18 Matteo BERTELLE
19 Scott OGDEN
22 David ALMANSA

54 Riccardo ROSSI
12 Jacob ROULSTONE
85 Xabi ZURUTUZA

10 Nicola CARRARO
7 Filippo FARIOLI
70 Joshua WHATLEY

55 Noah DETTWILER
5 Tatchakorn BUASRI

“ )/ MOTUL TT ASSEN
4542 m, Qualifying Results

Nation Team

SPA Leopard Racing
JPN Honda Team Asia

Motorcycle

HONDA
HONDA

NED Liqui Moly Husgvarna Intact GP  HUSQVARNA

SPA MT Helmets - MSI
JPN MT Helmets - MSI
ITA LEVELUP - MTA

SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo
SPA Leopard Racing

SPA CFMOTO Gaviota Aspar Team

ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse
SPA BOE Motorsports

KTM
KTM
KTM

KTM
HONDA
CFMOTO

HONDA
KTM

JPN Liqui Moly Husqvarna Intact GP  HUSQVARNA

COL CFMOTO Gaviota Aspar Team

AUS BOE Motorsports

SPA Red Bull GASGAS Tech3

ITA Kopron Rivacold Snipers Team

GBR MLav Racing

SPA Kopron Rivacold Snipers Team

ITA CIP Green Power

AUS Red Bull GASGAS Tech3

SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo

ITA LEVELUP - MTA
ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse
GBR MLav Racing

SWI CIP Green Power
THA Honda Team Asia

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

All-Time Lap Record:

Pole Position:
QlBestLap: Lap7
Best Race Lap: 2022
2024

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -

CFMOTO
KTM
GASGAS

HONDA
HONDA
HONDA

KTM
GASGAS
KTM

KTM
HONDA
HONDA

KTM
HONDA

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1

Angel PIQUERAS
Jose Antonio RUEDA

John MCPHEE
Collin VEUJER

Results and timing service provided by @A TISSOT

Time Lap Total

1'39.746
1'39.820
1'40.055

1'40.073
1'40.113
1'40.146

1'40.189
1'40.254
1'40.284

1'40.298
1'40.379
1'40.392

1'40.457
1'40.468
1'40.476

1'40.735
1'41.139
1'41.570

1'41.028
1'41.063
1'41.152

1'41.497
1'41.548
1'42.025

1'42.264
1'42.411

Moto3™

20

Gap Top Speed

6 6
6 6 0.074
2 3 0.309
2 8 0327
7 8 0.367
6 6  0.400
5 7 0.443
2 5 0.508
6 8 0.538
6 6 0.552
6 7 0.633
5 6 0.646
6 9 0711
5 7 0722
6 8 0.730
2 6 0.989
5 5 1.393
6 6 1.824
7 7 (%0.648
7 7 (*)0.683
7 7 (0.772
3 7 (%1117
7 7 (*)1.168
2 7 (*)1.645
3 7 (*)1.884
6 7 (*)2.031
1'39.746
(*) 1'40.380
1'41.190
1'39.703

0.074
0.235

0.018
0.040
0.033

0.043
0.065
0.030

0.014
0.081
0.013

0.065
0.011
0.008

0.259
0.404
0.431

0.035
0.089

0.345
0.051
0.477

0.239
0.147

217.4
217.0
214.3

2158
219.7
220.1

2185
217.7
216.6

218.9
219.3
217.4

216.6
217.0
217.0

215.1
214.3
2154

218.1
217.0
218.9

220.9
2151
216.2

218.9
218.9

163.9 Km/h
162.8 Km/h
161.5 Km/h
163.9 Km/h
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___TT Circuit Assen | Results and timing service provided by @EITISSOT

- Moto3 ™
. MOTUL TT ASSEN
o f— Official Starting Grid
| 4542 m. 'Race : 20 laps = 90.84 km 23
1
1'39.746 2
36 Angel PIQUERAS 1'39.820 3
Honda 72 Taiyo FURUSATO 1'40.055
Honda 95 Collin VEIJER
Husavarna
4
1'40.073 5
48 lvan ORTOLA 1'40.113 6
KTM 6 Ryusei YAMANAKA 1'40.146
KTM 82 Stefano NEPA
KTM
-
1'40.189 8
99 Jose Antonio RUEDA 1'40.254 9
KTM 31 Adrian FERNANDEZ 1'40.284
Honda 78 Joel ESTEBAN
CFMOTO
10
1'40.298 11
58 Luca LUNETTA 1'40.379 12
Honda 64 David MUNOZ 1'40.392
KTM 24 Tatsuki SUZUKI
Husavarna
13
1'40.457 14
80 David ALONSO 1'40.468 15
CFMOTO 66 Joel KELSO 1'40.476
KTM 96 Daniel HOLGADO
GASGAS
16
1'40.735 17
18 Matteo BERTELLE 1'41.139 18
Honda 19 Scott OGDEN 1'41.570
Honda 22 David ALMANSA
Honda
19
1'41.028 20
54 Riccardo ROSSI 1'41.063 21
KTM 12 Jacob ROULSTONE 1'41.152
GASGAS 85 Xabi ZURUTUZA
KTM
22
1'41.497 23
10 Nicola CARRARO 1'41.548 24
KTM 7 Filippo FARIOLI 1'42.025
Honda 70 Joshua WHATLEY
Honda

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - .
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; MOTUL TT ASSEN
, Official Starting Grid

\ 4542 m. 'Race : 20 laps = 90.84 km

Moto3™

23

25

1'42.264

26

55 Noah DETTWILER 1'42.411
KTM 5 Tatchakorn BUASRI
Honda

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - .

......................................................... Time:
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__TT Circuit Assen _ Results and timing service provided by @A TISSOT

« )/ MOTUL TT ASSEN
G- After the Qualifying Nr. 2
| 4542 m. 'Event Best Maximum Speed

Moto3™

% Rider

Nation Team Motorcycle Km/h

10 Nicola CARRARO ITA LEVELUP - MTA KTM  220.9 Qualifying Nr. 1
82 Stefano NEPA ITA LEVELUP - MTA KTM  220.1 Qualifying Nr. 2

6 Ryusei YAMANAKA JPN MT Helmets - MSI KTM  219.7 Qualifying Nr. 2
18 Matteo BERTELLE ITA Kopron Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA  219.3 Practice Nr. 2
64 David MUNOZ SPA BOE Motorsports KTM  219.3 Qualifying Nr. 2
66 Joel KELSO AUS BOE Motorsports KTM  219.3 Practice Nr. 2

5 Tatchakorn BUASRI THA Honda Team Asia HONDA  218.9 Qualifying Nr. 1
54 Riccardo ROSSI ITA CIP Green Power KTM  218.9 Practice Nr. 2
58 Luca LUNETTA ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA  218.9 Qualifying Nr. 2
99 Jose Antonio RUEDA SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM  218.9 Qualifying Nr. 1
55 Noah DETTWILER SWI CIP Green Power KTM  218.9 Qualifying Nr. 1
85 Xabi ZURUTUZA SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM  218.9 Qualifying Nr. 1
78 Joel ESTEBAN SPA CFMOTO Gaviota Aspar Team CFMOTO  218.5 Qualifying Nr. 1
36 Angel PIQUERAS SPA Leopard Racing HONDA  218.1 Practice Nr.2
22 David ALMANSA SPA Kopron Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA  217.7 Practice Nr. 2
24 Tatsuki SUZUKI JPN Liqui Moly Husgvarna Intact GP HUSQVARNA  217.7 Practice Nr. 2
31 Adrian FERNANDEZ SPA Leopard Racing HONDA  217.7 Qualifying Nr. 2
72 Taiyo FURUSATO JPN Honda Team Asia HONDA  217.7 Practice Nr. 2

7 Filippo FARIOLI ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA  217.4 Practice Nr. 2
19 Scott OGDEN GBR MLav Racing HONDA  217.4 Practice Nr. 2
12 Jacob ROULSTONE AUS Red Bull GASGAS Tech3 GASGAS  217.4 Practice Nr. 2
80 David ALONSO COL CFMOTO Gaviota Aspar Team CFMOTO  217.0 Practice Nr. 2
96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA Red Bull GASGAS Tech3 GASGAS  217.0 Qualifying Nr. 2
70 Joshua WHATLEY GBR MLav Racing HONDA  216.2 Qualifying Nr. 1
95 Collin VEIJER NED Liqui Moly Husqvarna Intact GP HUSQVARNA  215.8 Practice Nr. 2
48 lvan ORTOLA SPA MT Helmets - MSI KTM  215.8 Qualifying Nr. 2
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TT Circuit Assen

MOTUL TT ASSEN

Qualifying Nr. 2

'Best Partial Times

'Results and timing service provided by @EITISSOT

/T Ideal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times

Moto3™

BT Best Lap Time

T1 72 73 T4
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider 7 BT
1A.PIQUERAS 32.469 D.MUNOZ 15.760 J.RUEDA 28.079 T.FURUSATO 23.142 1T.FURUSATO 1'39.736] 1'39.820 (2)
2T.FURUSATO 32.619 L.LUNETTA 15.761 A.PIQUERAS 28.088 J.ESTEBAN 23.209 2A.PIQUERAS 1'39.746| 1'39.746| (1)
3S.NEPA 32.624 J.RUEDA 15.804 T.FURUSATO 28.114 L.LUNETTA 23.220 3J.RUEDA 1'39.848| 1'40.189 (7)
4C.VEIJER 32.624 A.FERNANDEZ 15.808 |.ORTOLA 28.181 A.PIQUERAS 23.231 4/C.VEIJER 1'39.978| 1'40.055| (3)
5D.HOLGADO 32.626 J.KELSO 15.832 C.VEIJER 28.191 D.MUNOZ 23.245 5(.LORTOLA 1'40.066| 1'40.073 (4)
61.O0RTOLA 32.627 D.ALONSO 15.840 R.YAMANAKA 28.290 J.KELSO 23.246 6R.YAMANAKA 1'40.100] 1'40.113 (5)
7R.YAMANAKA 32.651 T.FURUSATO 15.861 J.KELSO 28.308 J.RUEDA 23.250 7D.MUNOZ 1'40.129] 1'40.379 (11)
8J.RUEDA 32.715 S.NEPA 15.871 T.SUZUKI 28.330 D.ALONSO 23.266 8S.NEPA 1'40.146] 1'40.146| (6)
9L.LUNETTA 32.721 R.YAMANAKA 15.879 A.FERNANDEZ 28.342 C.VEIUER 23.269 9IL.LUNETTA 1'40.205| 1'40.298| (10)
10D.MUNOZ 32.740 C.VEIJER 15.894 J.ESTEBAN 28.370 S.NEPA 23.277 10A.FERNANDEZ| 1'40.225 1'40.254 (8)
11J.ESTEBAN 32.748 |.ORTOLA 15.898 S.NEPA 28.374 R.YAMANAKA 23.280 11J.ESTEBAN 1'40.261| 1'40.284, (9)
12A.FERNANDEZ 32.750 T.SUZUKI 15.901 D.MUNOZ 28.384 A.FERNANDEZ 23.325 12J.KELSO 1'40.302| 1'40.468| (14)
13T.SUZUKI 32.765 D.HOLGADO 15.918 D.HOLGADO 28.399 T.SUZUKI 23.327 13[T.SUZUKI 1'40.323| 1'40.392 (12)
14M.BERTELLE 32.783 J.ESTEBAN 15.934 D.ALONSO 28.416 M.BERTELLE 23.342 14D.ALONSO 1'40.339] 1'40.457 (13)
15D.ALONSO 32.817 A.PIQUERAS 15.958 L.LUNETTA 28.503 I.ORTOLA 23.360 15|D.HOLGADO 1'40.364| 1'40.476| (15)
16S.0GDEN 32.823 M.BERTELLE 16.019 M.BERTELLE 28.591 D.HOLGADO 23.421 16M.BERTELLE 1'40.735] 1'40.735 (16)
17J.KELSO 32.916 S.OGDEN 16.083 S.OGDEN 28.610 S.OGDEN 23.511 17|S.OGDEN 1'41.027| 1'41.139 (17)
18D.ALMANSA 33.032 D.ALMANSA 16.113 D.ALMANSA 28.742 D.ALMANSA 23.663 18D.ALMANSA 1'41.550| 1'41.570| (18)
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__TT Circuit Assen _ Results and timing service provided by @A TISSOT

- Moto3 ™

.)/®  |MOTUL TT ASSEN
[ia g . .
- Qualifying Nr. 2
| 4542 m. 'Fastest Laps Sequence
Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
3'22.702 80 David ALONSO coL CFMOTO  1'40.896  162.0 2
3'22.904 64 David MUNOZ SPA KTM  1'40.657  162.4 2
3'40.245 99 Jose Antonio RUEDA SPA KTM 1'40.591 162.5 2
3'40.584 31 Adrian FERNANDEZ SPA HONDA 1'40.254 163.0 2
4'21.672 48 lvan ORTOLA SPA KTM 1'40.073 163.3 2
4'35.090 95 Collin VEIJER NED HUSQVARNA 1'40.055 163.4 2
16'05.409 72 Taiyo FURUSATO JPN HONDA 1'39.820 163.8 6
16'05.850 36 Angel PIQUERAS SPA HONDA 1'39.746 163.9 6
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